

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 0343-22, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Commonwealth of Ky.'s Dept. of Community Based Services, for certification of the Family Care Center as a vendor with the state-funded Child Care Assistance Program, at no cost to the Urban County Government. [Div. of Family Services, Rodes]

Authorization to execute a Licensed or Certified Provider Agreement with Kentucky's Department for Community Based Services to certify the Division of Family Services as a vendor with the state-funded Child Care Assistance Program, for early child care services rendered to local eligible families at the Family Care Center. Estimated annual revenue impact of \$249,101. (L0343-22) (Rodes/Allen-Bryant)

**Budgetary Implications: Yes** 

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Evan Thompson 4/5/22

Risk Management: N/A

Fully Budgeted: Included in FY 23 Mayor's Proposed Budget

Account Number:1101-606404-0001-44040

This Fiscal Year Impact: Estimated annual revenue of \$249,101

Annual Impact: N/A

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance: Included in FY 23 Mayor's Proposed Budget

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

**GOVERNMENT:** 

## File #: 0343-22, Version: 1

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Commonwealth of Kentucky's Department of Community Based Services, for certification of the Family Care Center as a vendor with the State-Funded Child Care Assistance Program, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: